GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI **REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI** (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F. 10/4/GA/Estt./HQ/2014/CD No.087301499/ † らすチ

Dated: 31/8/2023

OFFICE ORDER

The transfers/posting of the following officials are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-S N

S. No.	Name & Designation	Present Posting	Posted at
1	Sh. Amit Kumar Yadav, Jr. Asstt.	_	Pr. Branch of Divisional
2	Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Jr. Asstt.	Scholarship Branch (HQ)	Commissioner Pr. Branch of Divisional
3	Sh. Pravesh Mathur, Jr. Asstt.	Pr. Branch of Divisional Commissioner	Commissioner RTI Branch (HQ)
4	Sh. Rahul, MTS	Vigilance Branch (HQ)	Pr. Branch of Divisional Commissioner

The above officials are stand relieved from their respective place of postings with immediate effect.

This issue with the prior approval of the Principal Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

No. F. 10/4/GA/Estt./HQ/2014/CD No.087301499/ JG77

Copy for information and further necessary action: -

- 1. DDO, Revenue(HQ), Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 2. PA to Div. Comm., Revenue (HQ)
- 3. Branch Incharges- RTI, Scholarship, Vigilance (HQ) 4. Officials concerned-through Branch Incharge

5. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website.

(Jessy Jacob) Section Officer (GA)

(Jessy Jacob)

8/2023

Section Officer (GA)

Dated: 3